

THE LAW OFFICE OF EDWARD A. MALDONADO, PA MALDONADO LAW GROUP

3399 NW 72nd Avenue, Suite 216 Miami FL 33122

Tel: 305-477-7580 Fax: 305-477-7504 Toll-Free: 1+ (877) 245-6326

www.maldonado-group.com

Before the

Florida Public Service Commission

Tallahassee, Florida

110177-T

In the matter of IXC Registration of Quad Comm,LLC.

To:

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32311

From:

Edward A. Maldonado, Esq. Regulatory Counsel for <Company Name>

Dear Commission Clerk:

Enclosed you shall find for submission to the Commission an original and one (1) Copy of the application for Quad Comm,LLC. for a Certificate of Public Necessity and Convenience as and Inter-Exchange Carrier Certification. Supporting this application for Certification are the following documents:

- 1. Documentation of Incorporation of Quad Comm,LLC.
- 2. Certificate of Authority to Do Business within the State of Florida for Quad Comm,LLC.
- 3. Letter of Corporate Good Standing from the State of Florida for Quad Comm,LLC.
- 4. The Initial Inter-Exchange Tariff for the State of Florida of Quad Comm,LLC.

Please address any and all questions regarding this filing, or the qualifications of this applicant, to the Company's undersigned Regulatory Attorney below.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: May 17,2011

COM _ APA _

ECR

GCL

SSC

ADM

Edward A. Maldonado, Esq.

Florida Counsel for the Applicant

-3399 NW 72nd Avenue, Suite 216, Miami, FL 33122

Tel: (305) 477-7580 Fax: (305) 477-7504

RAD |+| targe E-fax: (305) 230-8985 Toll-Free: 1+ (877) 245-6326

E-Mail: eam@maldonado-group.com

www.maldonado-group.com

OPC ____

1 | Page Maldonado Law Group ML

IXC REGISTRATION FORM

Company Name	Quad Comm,LLC
Florida Secretary of State Registration No.	
Fictitious Name(s) as filed at Fla. Sec. of State	
Company Mailing N	me Quad Comm,LLC
Mailing Address	2303 SE 17th Street,Suite 201 Ocala,Fl 34471
Web Address	
E-mail Address	·
Physical Address	2303 SE 17th Street, Suite 201 Ocala,FI 34471
Company Liaison	
Title	Jenny Rohr
Phone	<u>352-433-2116</u>
Fax	<u>352-433-2161</u>
E-mail add	ess <u>jrohr@quadcommcommunications.com</u>
Consumer Liaison t	
Title	<u>Tina Allen</u>
Address	2303 SE 17th Street, Suite 201 Ocala, FI 34471
Phone	<u>352-433-2116</u>
Fax	352-433-2161
E-mail add	ess tallen@telecomservicebureau.com
My company's tariff as required in Section 364.04, Florida Statutes, is enclosed with this form. I understand that my company must notify the Commission of any changes to the above information pursuant to Section 364.02, Florida Statutes. My company will owe Regulatory Assessment Fees for each year or partial year my registration is active pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. My company will comply with Section 364.603, Florida Statutes, concerning carrier selection requirements, and Section 364.604, Florida Statutes, concerning billing practices.	
	Jenny Rohr
Signature of Company Representative Printed/Typed Name of Representative	
January 7, 2011	

Date

Effective: 07/15/2003

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

O3569-// 5 A31// FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that QUAD COMM, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on June 14, 2010, effective June 8, 2010.

The document number of this limited liability company is L10000063032.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2010, and its status is active.

I further certify that said limited liability company has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty First day of June, 2010

Secretary of State



Authentication ID: 300182410563-062110-L10000063032

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://efile.sunbiz.org/certauthver.html